

No. A10-716
STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN COURT OF APPEALS

Peggy Greer,

Appellant,

v.

Professional Fiduciary, Inc.; Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A.; Wells Fargo Investments,
L.L.C. d/b/a Wells Fargo Private Bank
Elder Services; and Ruth Ostrom,

Respondents.

**RESPONDENTS WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AND
WELLS FARGO INVESTMENTS, LLC'S BRIEF**

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A., AND WELLS FARGO
INVESTMENTS, LLC**

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.

Thomas H. Boyd (200517)

Erin A. Oglesbay (0343092)

Suite 3500

225 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 604-6800

and

LINDQUIST & VENNUM, P.L.L.P.

Robert A. McLeod (225460)

Suite 4200

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 371-3272

**ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
ROBINS, KAPLAN, MILLER & CIRESI
L.L.P.**

David E. Bland (008795)

Andrew J. Pieper (389262)

2800 LaSalle Plaza

800 LaSalle Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015

(612) 349-8500

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
PROFESSIONAL FIDUCIARY, INC.
LARSON KING L.L.P.**

Mark Solheim (213226)

Paula Duggan Vraa (219137)

2800 Wells Fargo Place

30 East Seventh Street

St. Paul, MN 55101

(612) 312-6500

(continued)

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT RUTH
OSTROM**

BASSFORD REMELE P.A.

Kelly A. Putney (237577)

David A. Turner (0333104)

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 333-3000

**ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS CURIAE
PROBATE AND TRUST LAW
SECTION OF THE MINNESOTA
STATE BAR ASSOCIATION**

BRIGGS AND MORGAN

Diane Bratvoldt (018696X)

220 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2157

(612) 977-8400

**ATTORNEY FOR AMICUS CURIAE
MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION FOR
GUARDIANSHIP AND CONSERVATORSHIP**

WILLIAM M. HANSEN ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Mary R. Watson (114881)

7500 Olson Memorial Highway, #100

Minneapolis, MN 55427

(763) 398-5804

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	6
A. <i>Greer Conservatorship</i>	6
B. Ms. Greer’s Subsequent Lawsuit.....	11
C. District Court’s Order And Judgment.....	13
ARGUMENT	16
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	17
II. THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY DISMISSED MS. GREER’S CLAIMS AGAINST WELLS FARGO.....	17
A. Ms. Greer’s Claims Against Wells Fargo Are Barred By The Doctrine Of Res Judicata.....	17
1. Res Judicata Applies To Bar Ms. Greer’s Claims.....	18
2. Ms. Greer’s Claims Were Adjudicated By The Final Orders Entered In The <i>Greer Conservatorship</i>	22
3. WFB Was Clearly And Undeniably A Party To The <i>Greer Conservatorship</i>	27
4. Ms. Greer’s Claims In This Case Were Adjudicated By Virtue Of The Final Orders Allowing And Approving WFB’s Accounts And Actions In The <i>Greer Conservatorship</i>	28
B. Ms. Greer’s Attempts To Assert Claims In This Subsequent, Separate Lawsuit Constitute Improper Collateral Attacks On The Final Orders Entered In The <i>Greer Conservatorship</i>	30
C. Ms. Greer’s Lawsuit Is Barred By The Doctrine Of Release.....	31

III. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED MS. GREER'S CLAIMS AGAINST WELLS FARGO INVESTMENTS.....	33
CONCLUSION	36
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	38

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<i>Barrett v. MacDonald</i> , 121 N.W.2d 165 (Minn. 1963).....	30
<i>Beutz v. A.O. Smith Harvestore Prods.</i> , 431 N.W.2d 528 (Minn. 1988).....	18
<i>Bodah v. Lakeville Motor Express, Inc.</i> , 663 N.W.2d 550 (Minn. 2003).....	17
<i>Brown-Wilbert, Inc. v. Copeland Buhl & Co.</i> , 732 N.W.2d 209 (Minn. 2007).....	29
<i>Dorso Trailer Sales, Inc. v. Am. Body & Trailer, Inc.</i> , 482 N.W.2d 771 (Minn. 1992).....	18
<i>Gerring v. Gerring</i> , A06-2280, 2007 WL 4238999 (Minn. Ct. App. Dec. 4, 2007).....	18
<i>Hanson v. Friends of Minn. Sinfonia</i> , No. A05-1783, 2006 WL 1738243 (Minn. Ct. App. June 27, 2006).....	18
<i>Hauschildt v. Beckingham</i> , 686 N.W.2d 829 (Minn. 2004).....	17, 18, 19
<i>Hauser v. Mealey</i> , 263 N.W.2d 803 (Minn. 1978).....	18, 19
<i>In re Bailey's Trust</i> , 62 N.W.2d 829 (Minn. 1954).....	21
<i>In re Conservatorship of Brady</i> , 607 N.W.2d 781 (Minn. 2000).....	24
<i>In re Conservatorship of Grunlund</i> , 407 N.W.2d 141 (Minn. Ct. App. 1987).....	2, 20, 24
<i>In re Conservatorship of Hopkins</i> , No. A06-1818, 2007 WL 2703091 (Minn. Ct. App. Sept. 18, 2007).....	3, 33

<i>In re Conservatorship of Lundgaard,</i> 453 N.W.2d 58 (Minn. Ct. App. 1990).....	24
<i>In re Conservatorship of Masur,</i> 367 N.W.2d 550 (Minn. Ct. App. 1985).....	24
<i>In re Conservatorship of Nelsen,</i> 587 N.W.2d 649 (Minn. Ct. App. 1999).....	22
<i>In re Conservatorship of Smith,</i> 655 N.W.2d 814 (Minn. Ct. App. 2003).....	24
<i>In re Conservatorship of Torres,</i> 357 N.W.2d 332 (Minn. 1984).....	24
<i>In re Engler's Will,</i> 30 N.W.2d 694 (Minn. 1948).....	2, 21
<i>In re Hudson's Guardianship,</i> 33 N.W.2d 848 (Minn. 1948).....	2, 30
<i>In re Medworth,</i> 562 N.W.2d 522 (Minn. Ct. App. 1997).....	24
<i>In re Warner's Trust,</i> 145 N.W.2d 542 (Minn. 1966).....	2, 20
<i>Lyngen v. Tessum,</i> 211 N.W. 314 (Minn. 1926).....	20
<i>Matter of Irrevocable Inter Vivos Trust Established by R.R. Kemske by Agreement dated Oct. 24, 1969,</i> 305 N.W.2d 755 (Minn. 1981).....	2, 30
<i>Matter of Kelly's Will,</i> 266 N.W.2d 700 (Minn. 1978).....	2, 30
<i>Matter of Trusts by Hormel,</i> 543 N.W.2d 668 (Minn. Ct. App. 1996).....	2, 18, 19, 20, 21
<i>Matter of Ward,</i> 360 N.W.2d 650 (Minn. Ct. App. 1985).....	20

<i>Moffat v. White</i> , 279 N.W. 732 (Minn. 1938).....	32
<i>Reppert v. Marvin Lumber & Cedar Co.</i> , 359 F.3d 53 (1st Cir. 2004).....	3, 31
<i>Rickel v. Peck</i> , 2 N.W.2d 140 (Minn. 1942).....	20
<i>Schmitt-Norton Ford, Inc. v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 524 F. Supp. 1099 (D. Minn. 1981), <i>aff'd</i> , 685 F.2d 438 (8th Cir. 1982).....	32
<i>Sorensen v. Coast-to-Coast Stores (Cent. Org.), Inc.</i> , 353 N.W.2d 666 (Minn. Ct. App. 1984).....	3, 32
<i>State v. Joseph</i> , 636 N.W.2d 322 (Minn. 2001).....	19
<i>Veline v. Dahlquist</i> , 66 N.W. 141 (Minn. 1896).....	19
<i>Wilson v. Comm'r of Revenue</i> , 619 N.W.2d 194 (Minn. 2000).....	19, 30
<i>Wold v. People's Trust & Sav. Bank</i> , 229 N.W. 785 (Minn. 1930).....	2, 30
<i>Youngstown Mines Corp. v. Prout</i> , 124 N.W.2d 328 (Minn. 1963).....	19

Rules & Statutes:

Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 104.1, subd. 1.....	10, 22
Minn. R. Civ. P. 12.02(e).....	3, 33
Minn. Stat. § 524.5-303.....	23
Minn. Stat. § 524.5-417(a).....	22, 24, 29, 31
Minn. Stat. § 524.5-420(a).....	21, 26, 28
Minn. Stat. § 524.5-420(b).....	26

Minn. Stat. § 524.5-420(d).....	26
Minn. Stat. § 524.5-431(f).....	21, 28, 33
Minn. Stat. § 525.712.....	10, 22

Other:

6 Kirsch, <i>Minnesota Practice</i> § 37.44 (1990).....	21, 32
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> 416 (5th ed. 1979).....	32
